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Fdo: Carla Pereira

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,358 Km/h Riders: 21 Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\hNot Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
24/03/2018(Estremoz)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Câmara Municipal de Estremoz

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm  FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. Delega.  Chief Stward: Carla Pereira 3* (POR)  Jose M. Mexia De Almeida 3* (POR)  

Antonio Farrim 4* (POR)  

Fernando Uriarte 3* (ESP)  Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40
(3)

55:30:00 106,91 392,91

2 02 Margarida Oliveira Soares Dali Al Biarritz 91:22:40
(3)

00:50:00 456,81 892,81

3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarranque 52:22:40
(3)

24:50:00 896,81 292,81

4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40
(3)

54:40:00 326,81 682,81

5 12 Javier Gragera Rodriguez Assidaroi De Bozouls 02:42:40
(3)

05:50:00 965,81 951,81

6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40
(3)

13:40:00 901,81 508,71

7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40
(3)

84:40:00 711,81 497,71

8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Pedro 74:92:40
(3)

03:01:00 315,81 297,71

9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40
(3)

33:31:00 237,81 197,71

01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pallares 24:53:40
(3)

44:40:00 417,71 014,71

11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40
(3)

63:70:00 245,71 860,71

21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Saudade 94:01:50
(3)

40:31:00 121,61 344,51

31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50
(3)

53:62:00 361,61 538,41

41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50
(3)

23:60:00 140,51 937,41

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberica 01:23:40
(3)

64:50:00 810,81

RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40
(2)

51:21:00 539,21

GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20
(1)

40:20:00 662,71

WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian

WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo

WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano

WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

1 Yongtao Ao
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10117402

Encurva
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105BS43

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 94:75:11 31:64:31

Hour of Arrival 53:51:11 65:30:31 53:94:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 94:71:11 31:60:31 90:65:41

Time Used 94:71:20 42:80:10 22:30:10

Time Used T. 94:71:20 31:62:30 53:92:40

Recovery 41:20:00 71:20:00  4 3 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 41:20:00 13:40:00

Pulsations: 52 / 56 64 / 60 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 107,71 051,81 739,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 107,71 848,71 901,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 414,71 754,71 508,71

Clas. Gral. 7 5 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 74:02:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 61:70:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 01:70:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 50:70:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 51:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 01:00:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 21:00:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 31:00:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 70:60:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 93:11:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 41:14:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 85:35:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 50:65:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

2 Zhiqin Tan
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10113648

Gitana Vb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105IX70

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 71:85:11 41:64:31

Hour of Arrival 54:51:11 85:30:31 54:94:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 71:81:11 41:60:31 04:55:41

Time Used 71:81:20 75:70:10 13:30:10

Time Used T. 71:81:20 41:62:30 54:92:40

Recovery 23:20:00 61:20:00  5 5 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 23:20:00 84:40:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 086,71 962,81 398,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 086,71 278,71 711,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 653,71 654,71 497,71

Clas. Gral. 9 6 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 75:02:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 62:70:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 02:70:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 51:70:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 52:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 01:00:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 20:00:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 30:00:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 75:50:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 92:11:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 40:14:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 84:35:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 55:55:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

3 Laetitia Gonçalves
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10015135

Code (WD) Gitano
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZO46

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90                 

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

4 Jose Luis Balsinhas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10096691

Forasteiro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZX49

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 84:85:11 04:84:31

Hour of Arrival 04:51:11 21:40:31 41:10:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 84:81:11 04:80:31 82:01:51

Time Used 84:81:20 25:90:10 43:21:10

Time Used T. 84:81:20 04:82:30 41:14:40

Recovery 80:30:00 82:40:00  4 1 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 80:30:00 63:70:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 66 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 096,71 943,81 735,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 096,71 509,71 245,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 192,71 252,71 860,71

Clas. Gral. 01 01 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 62:23:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 55:81:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 94:81:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 44:81:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 45:61:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 93:11:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 92:11:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 72:11:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 62:11:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 23:50:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 53:92:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 91:24:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 62:44:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

5 Ana Barbas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10013970

Cesar
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104CY63

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 30:20:21 20:15:31

Hour of Arrival 13:51:11 10:40:31 84:94:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 30:22:11 20:11:31 60:85:41

Time Used 30:22:20 95:80:10 64:85:00

Time Used T. 30:22:20 20:13:30 84:92:40

Recovery 23:60:00 10:70:00  8 1 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 23:60:00 33:31:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 60 / 56 60 / 54

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 017,71 563,91 024,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 017,71 922,81 237,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 598,61 950,71 197,71

Clas. Gral. 31 21 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 00:12:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 92:70:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 32:70:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 81:70:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 82:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 31:00:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 30:00:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 10:00:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 45:50:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 62:11:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 10:14:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 54:35:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 25:55:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

6 Luis Miguel Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10115007

Estampa
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ML24

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 70:11:21 31:21:41

Hour of Arrival 51:51:11 03:12:31 33:34:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 70:13:11 31:23:31 85:25:51

Time Used 70:13:20 60:12:10 02:13:10

Time Used T. 70:13:20 31:25:30 33:32:50

Recovery 25:51:00 34:01:00  5 2 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 25:51:00 53:62:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 60 / 64 60 / 68

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 547,71 940,71 931,31

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 547,71 705,71 361,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 288,51 305,51 538,41

Clas. Gral. 41 41 31

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 54:41:10
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 41:10:10
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 80:10:10
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 30:10:10
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 31:95:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 85:35:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 84:35:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 64:35:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 54:35:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 15:74:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 91:24:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 44:21:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 70:20:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

7 Ana Maria Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018085

Havai De S. Pedro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XF27

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 95:00:21 30:94:31

Hour of Arrival 03:51:11 20:40:31 74:94:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:02:11 30:90:31 51:00:51

Time Used 95:02:20 40:80:10 44:00:10

Time Used T. 95:02:20 30:92:30 74:92:40

Recovery 92:50:00 10:50:00  8 2 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:50:00 03:01:00

Pulsations: 60 / 64 60 / 60 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 217,71 330,91 957,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 217,71 131,81 315,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 320,71 122,71 297,71

Clas. Gral. 21 11 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 95:02:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 82:70:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 22:70:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 71:70:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 72:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 21:00:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 20:00:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 10:00:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 55:50:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 72:11:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 20:14:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 64:35:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 35:55:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

8 Miguel Brasão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147614

Ciro De
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105FA91

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 83:35:11 84:93:31

Hour of Arrival 55:11:11 63:75:21 84:82:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 83:31:11 84:95:21 72:83:41

Time Used 83:31:20 01:60:10 00:94:00

Time Used T. 83:31:20 84:91:30 84:80:40

Recovery 34:10:00 21:20:00  9 3 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 34:10:00 55:30:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 64 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 391,81 067,81 094,42

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 391,81 873,81 106,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 69,71 810,81 392,91

Clas. Gral. 3 2 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 13:31:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 73:31:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 24:31:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 23:51:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 74:02:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 75:02:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 95:02:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 00:12:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 45:62:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 62:23:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 10:20:10
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 54:41:10
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 25:61:10

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

9 Pedro Nunes Cabaço
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10143831

Ferrari S
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105IY60

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 71:35:11 81:93:31

Hour of Arrival 03:11:11 02:65:21 03:24:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 71:31:11 81:95:21 21:74:41

Time Used 71:31:20 10:60:10 21:30:10

Time Used T. 71:31:20 81:91:30 03:22:40

Recovery 74:10:00 85:20:00  2 4 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 74:10:00 54:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 60 / 60 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 152,81 330,91 789,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 152,81 405,81 326,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 700,81 360,81 682,81

Clas. Gral. 1 1 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 24:31:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 11:00:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 50:00:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 05:10:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 50:70:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 51:70:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 71:70:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 81:70:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 21:31:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 44:81:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 91:84:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 30:10:10
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 01:30:10

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

10 Filipe Cacheirinha
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014057

Code (WD) Alteza
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104VA19

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90                 

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

11 Andre Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020966

Code El. (GA) Giraldo D'Iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105SE80

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 74:65:11 41:84:31

Hour of Arrival 50:51:11 01:40:31 01:25:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 74:61:11 41:80:31 13:75:41

Time Used 74:61:20 72:11:10 65:30:10

Time Used T. 74:61:20 41:82:30 01:23:40

Recovery 24:10:00 40:40:00  1 2 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 24:10:00 64:50:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 767,71 908,71 077,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 767,71 187,71 810,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 645,71 882,71 636,71

Clas. Gral. 6 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

12 Luis Candeias
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10158604

Eolico Pc
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105UU53

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 12:14:21 93:73:41

Hour of Arrival 03:85:11 85:35:31 04:54:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 12:10:21 93:75:31 40:94:51

Time Used 12:10:30 81:61:10 10:80:10

Time Used T. 12:10:30 93:71:40 04:52:50

Recovery 15:20:00 14:30:00  4 2 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 15:20:00 23:60:00

Pulsations: 60 64 / 60 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 544,31 525,61 346,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 544,31 633,41 140,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 432,31 279,31 937,41

Clas. Gral. 51 51 41

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 25:61:10
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 12:30:10
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 51:30:10
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 01:30:10
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 02:10:10
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 50:65:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 55:55:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 35:55:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 25:55:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 85:94:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 62:44:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 15:41:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 70:20:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

13 Pedro Celestino
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10152000

Code El. (GA) Galan
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZY23

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90                 

Hour of Arrival 00:91:11                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:12:11

Time Used 40:12:20

Time Used T. 40:12:20

Recovery 40:20:00

Cum. Recovery 40:20:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 662,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 662,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 310,71

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

14 Luis Durao Pereira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10009276

Code (WD) Hidalgo
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZR77

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90                 

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

15 Filipe Fialho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10031888

Esmeralda De Saudade
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZR44

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 65:95:11 05:90:41

Hour of Arrival 42:41:11 81:22:31 94:03:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 65:91:11 05:92:31 94:23:51

Time Used 65:91:20 45:92:10 95:02:10

Time Used T. 65:91:20 05:94:30 94:01:50

Recovery 23:50:00 23:70:00  0 0 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 23:50:00 40:31:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 64 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 758,71 965,41 818,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 758,71 806,61 121,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 151,71 466,51 344,51

Clas. Gral. 11 31 21

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 10:20:10
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 03:84:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 42:84:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 91:84:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 92:64:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 41:14:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 40:14:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 20:14:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 10:14:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 70:53:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 53:92:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 44:21:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 15:41:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

16 Frederico Galvão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10136461

Pasadena De Pallares
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105YH90

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 21:65:11 85:64:31

Hour of Arrival 02:41:11 60:40:31 24:55:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 21:61:11 85:60:31 95:95:41

Time Used 21:61:20 64:01:10 44:80:10

Time Used T. 21:61:20 85:62:30 24:53:40

Recovery 25:10:00 25:20:00  7 1 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 25:10:00 44:40:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 64 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 668,71 376,71 954,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 668,71 108,71 417,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 126,71 493,71 14,71

Clas. Gral. 5 8 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 45:62:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 32:31:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 71:31:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 21:31:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 22:11:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 70:60:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 75:50:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 55:50:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 45:50:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 23:50:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 70:53:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 15:74:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 85:94:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

17 João Maria Moura
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10082961

Code (WD) Evian
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105AC13

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90                 

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

18 Pedro Sa E Almeida
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10146089

Code (RET) Vinicius
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105KV73

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 23:50:31         

Hour of Arrival 42:02:21 72:32:41         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 23:52:21 43:03:41

Time Used 23:52:30 20:52:10

Time Used T. 23:52:30 43:05:40

Recovery 80:50:00 70:70:00

Cum. Recovery 80:50:00 51:21:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 679,11 104,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 679,11 539,21

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 776,11 93,21

Clas. Gral. 61

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

19 Antonio Saldanha
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10033746

Ole De Guadarranque
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105JZ81

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 35:55:11 12:24:31

Hour of Arrival 40:31:11 82:95:21 52:24:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:51:11 12:20:31 04:35:41

Time Used 35:51:20 82:60:10 40:00:10

Time Used T. 35:51:20 12:22:30 52:22:40

Recovery 94:20:00 35:20:00  5 1 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 94:20:00 24:50:00

Pulsations: 52 / 48 60 / 52 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 630,81 378,81 879,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 630,81 703,81 896,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 266,71 197,71 292,81

Clas. Gral. 4 3 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 73:31:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 60:00:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 50:00:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 55:10:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 01:70:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 02:70:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 22:70:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 32:70:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 71:31:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 94:81:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 42:84:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 80:10:10
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 51:30:10

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

20 Margarida Oliveira Soares
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025506

Dali Al Biarritz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104QJ80

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 52:35:11 40:34:31

Hour of Arrival 45:11:11 53:95:21 91:24:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 52:31:11 40:30:31 84:05:41

Time Used 52:31:20 93:90:10 51:95:00

Time Used T. 52:31:20 40:32:30 91:22:40

Recovery 13:10:00 92:30:00  9 2 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 13:10:00 00:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 60 56 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 691,81 631,81 352,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 691,81 671,81 456,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 989,71 827,71 892,81

Clas. Gral. 2 4 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 13:31:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 60:00:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 11:00:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00 10:20:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 61:70:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 62:70:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 82:70:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 92:70:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 32:31:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 55:81:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 03:84:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 41:10:10
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 12:30:10

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza



Date: 24/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,358Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  21
Qualified: 14   (66,67 %) 17,358 Km\h
Not Qualified: 7   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

III Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                      
CEI * / 80,000 Km

21 Javier Gragera Rodriguez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020279

Assidaroi De Bozouls
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103IR59

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 60:85:11 65:64:31

Hour of Arrival 40:51:11 80:40:31 02:44:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:81:11 65:60:31 63:15:41

Time Used 60:81:20 05:80:10 42:75:00

Time Used T. 60:81:20 65:62:30 02:42:40

Recovery 20:30:00 84:20:00  6 1 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 20:30:00 05:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 967,71 371,81 609,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 967,71 209,71 965,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 973,71 793,71 951,81

Clas. Gral. 8 7 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 8  Miguel Brasão Ciro De 84:80:40  (3) 106,91 392,91 55:30:00 23:51:00
2 02 Margarida Oliveira So Dali Al Biarrit 91:22:40  (3) 456,81 892,81 00:50:00 10:20:00
3 91 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarra 52:22:40  (3) 896,81 292,81 24:50:00 55:10:00
4 9  Pedro Nunes Cabaço Ferrari S 03:22:40  (3) 326,81 682,81 54:40:00 05:10:00
5 12 Javier Gragera Rodrig Assidaroi De Bo 02:42:40  (3) 965,81 951,81 05:50:00
6 1  Yongtao Ao Encurva 53:92:40  (3) 901,81 508,71 13:40:00 51:50:00
7 2  Zhiqin Tan Gitana Vb 54:92:40  (3) 711,81 497,71 84:40:00 52:50:00
8 7  Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 74:92:40  (3) 315,81 297,71 03:01:00 72:50:00
9 5  Ana Barbas Cesar 84:92:40  (3) 237,81 197,71 33:31:00 82:50:00
01 61 Frederico Galvão Pasadena De Pal 24:53:40  (3) 417,71 014,71 44:40:00 22:11:00
11 4  Jose Luis Balsinhas Forasteiro 41:14:40  (3) 245,71 860,71 63:70:00 45:61:00
21 51 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda De Sa 94:01:50  (3) 121,61 344,51 40:31:00 92:64:00
31 6  Luis Miguel Barradas Estampa 33:32:50  (3) 361,61 538,41 53:62:00 31:95:00
41 21 Luis Candeias Eolico Pc 04:52:50  (3) 140,51 937,41 23:60:00 02:10:10

GA 11 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 01:23:40  (3) 636,71 64:50:00
RET 81 Pedro Sa E Almeida Vinicius 43:05:40  (2) 093,21 51:21:00
GA 31 Pedro Celestino Galan 40:12:20  (1) 310,71 40:20:00
WD 71 João Maria Moura Evian
WD 41 Luis Durao Pereira Hidalgo
WD 3  Laetitia Gonçalves Gitano
WD 01 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza


